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Art.Nr Bezeichnung Inhalt ml 
Art.No. Specification Volume ml 
2990 FIAP SealFix Active grau / grey 290 
2991 FIAP SealFix active schwarz / black 290 
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DE 
 
Professionelle Klebe- und Dichtmasse zur Verwendung im Teich- und Filteranlagenbau. Wir haben die 
Lösung für alle schwierigen Klebevorgänge im nassen Milieu. 
 
Material 
Allzweckkleber von sehr hoher Qualität auf der Basis von MS-Hybridpolymer. 
 
Anwendung 
Elastisches Kleben sowie Naht- und Fugenabdichtungen im Metall- und Maschinenbau, Elektrotechnik, 
Lüftungs- und Klimatechnik. Garten- und Landschaftsbau, Wintergarten- und Fassadenbau. 
Hervorragend einsetzbar für dynamisch beanspruchte Konstruktionen im Außenbereich. Sehr hohe 
Klebekraft auf verschiedensten Untergründen, z. B. vielen Metallen wie Aluminium, Stahl (auch 
verzinkt), Holz, Spanplatten, Glas, Plexiglas, Beton, Natur- und Kunststein. Haftet auf vielen 
Untergründen auch ohne Primer. Beständig gegen UV-Strahlung, Regen- und Salzwasser, bedingt 
beständig gegen aliphatische Lösungsmittel, Öle und Fette sowie verdünnte Säuren und Laugen. Gute 
Standfestigkeit, mit vielen Lacken (nach vorherigem Verträglichkeitstest) sofort nach Auftragung nass 
in nass anstrichverträglich Frei von Lösungsmitteln, Silikon und lsocyanaten. 
 
Eigenschaften 
Ausgezeichnete Haftung, elastisch, Witterungs- und alterungsbeständig, anstrichverträglich mit 
Alkydharz- und Dispersionslacken, lösungsmittelfrei. 
Max. zulässige Gesamtverformung 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Verarbeitung 
ln der praktischen Patrone ist dieses Produkt sehr benutzerfreundlich und wirtschaftlich. FIAP SealFix 
Active härtet durch Aufnahme von Feuchtigkeit aus. Pastös, streich- und spachtelfähig. Flächen 
müssen sauber, trocken und fettfrei sein. Haftung und Verträglichkeit mit Kunststoffen und Lacken 
vorab prüfen. Auftragungsdicke ist abhängig von der Beschaffenheit der zu klebenden bzw. dichtenden 
Materialien. Vorher stets Haftproben durchführen. 
Inhalt  290 ml 
Beständigkeit -40° C bis +100° C 
Hautbildung 10 min. 
Reißdehnung >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Shore-A-Härte 60 (ISO 868) 
UV-Beständigkeit ausgezeichnet 
Verarbeitung +5° C bis 40° C 
 
Lagerfähigkeit 
ln ungeöffneter Originalverpackung haltbar bis: siehe Verpackung. 
Kühl. trocken und frostfrei lagern. 
 
Haftung 
Bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung erlischt jegliche Haftung von eventuellen Schäden. 
Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage für berufsmäßige Verwender erhältlich. 
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GB 
 
Professional adhesive and sealing agent for use in the constructin of ponds and filtration systems. We 
have the solution for all complicated gluing procedures in wet areas. 
 
Material 
Purpose adhesive of very high quality on the basis of MS hybrid polymer. 
 
Application 
Elastic bonding and sealing of seams and joints in metal and mechanical, electrical, ventilation and air 
conditioning technology. Landscaping, winter garden and facade. Especially useful for dynamically 
loaded structures in the outer region. Very high adhesive strength (also galvanized) on different 
substrates, such as many metals such as aluminum, steel, wood, chipboard, glass, plexi glass, 
concrete, natural and artificial stone. Adheres to many substrates without primers. Resistant to UV 
rays, rain and salt water, partially resistant. Against aliphatic solvents, oils and greases and dilute acids 
and alkalis Good Stability, with many lakes (after prior compatibility test) immediately after application 
of wet-on-wet paint compatible free of solvents, isocyanates and silicone. 
 
Properties 
Excellent adhesion, elasticity, resistance to weathering and aging, paint compatible with alkyd resin 
and dispersion coatings, solvent free. 
Maximum allowable total deflection 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Processing 
In practical cartridge this product is very user friendly and economical. FIAP SealFix Active cures by 
absorption of moisture. Pasty, brush or trowel. Surfaces must be clean, dry and free be. Adhesion and 
compatibility with plastics and coatings tested in advance. Thickness depends on the nature of the 
adhesive to, or sealing materials. Previously always perform adhesion test. 
Content    290 ml 
Resistance   -40° C to +100° C 
Skinning    10 min. 
Elongation at break  >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Shore A hardness   60 (ISO 868) 
UV resistance  excellent 
Processing   +5° C to 40° C 
 
Shelf Life 
In unopened original packaging Best before: see packaging. 
Cooling. dry and free of frost. 
 
Liability 
When misused, we assume no liability of any damage. Safety data sheet available on request for 
professional users. 
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FR 
 
Adhésive professionnelle et l'agent d'étanchéité pour utilisation dans la Constructin des étangs et des 
systèmes de filtration. Nous avons la solution pour toutes les procédures de collage complexes dans 
les zones humides. 
 
Matériel 
Objet adhésif de très haute qualité sur la base de MS polymère hybride. 
 
Application 
Collage élastique et l'étanchéité des soudures et joints en métal et mécaniques, électriques, de 
ventilation et de climatisation. Aménagement paysager, jardin d'hiver et de la façade. Particulièrement 
utile pour les structures chargés dynamiquement dans la zone extérieure. Force d'adhérence très 
élevée (également galvanisés) sur différents supports, tels que de nombreux métaux tels que 
l'aluminium, béton armé, bois, aggloméré, verre, plexiglas, naturelle et pierre artificielle. Adhère à de 
nombreux substrats sans amorces. Résistant aux rayons UV, à la pluie et l'eau salée, partiellement 
résistantes. Contre solvants aliphatiques, huiles et graisses et acides dilués et alcalis une bonne 
stabilité, avec de nombreux lacs (après test de compatibilité avant) immédiatement après le traitement 
de la forme humide sur humide peinture compatible libres de solvants, isocyanates et silicone. 
 
Propriétés 
Excellente adhérence, élasticité, résistance aux intempéries et au vieillissement, de la peinture 
compatible avec résine alkyde et revêtements de dispersion sans solvant. 
La déflexion maximale totale de 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Traitement 
En pratique cartouche de ce produit est très facile à utiliser et économique. FIAP SealFix Active par 
absorption de l'humidité. Pasty, au pinceau ou à la truelle. Les surfaces doivent être propres, sèches 
et exemptes être. Adhérence et la compatibilité avec les matières plastiques et les revêtements testés 
à l'avance. Épaisseur dépend de la nature de l'adhésif, ou des matériaux d'étanchéité. 
Auparavant, toujours effectuer un test d'adhérence. 
Contenu    290 ml 
Résistance   -40° C à +100° C 
Dépeceur   10 min. 
Allongement à la rupture >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Dureté Shore A   60 (ISO 868) 
Résistance aux UV  Excellente 
Traitement   +5° C à 40° C 
 
Durée de conservation 
En emballage d'origine non ouvert consommer de préférence avant: voir emballage. 
Refroidissement. sec et exempt de gel. 
 
Responsabilité 
S'il est mal utilisé, nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour tout dommage. Fiche de sécurité 
disponible sur demande pour les utilisateurs professionnels. 
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NL 
 
Professionele lijm-en afdichtmiddel voor gebruik bij de bouw van vijvers en filtersystemen. Wij hebben 
de oplossing voor alle ingewikkelde lijmen procedures in natte ruimtes. 
 
Materiaal 
Doel lijm van zeer hoge kwaliteit op basis van MS hybride polymeer. 
 
Toepassing 
Elastisch verlijmen en afdichten van naden en verbindingen in metaal en mechanische, elektrische, 
ventilatie-en klimaattechniek. Landscaping, een wintertuin en gevel. Vooral nuttig voor dynamisch 
belaste constructies in het buitengebied. Zeer hoge kleefkracht (ook verzinkt) op verschillende 
substraten, zoals veel metalen zoals aluminium, staal, hout, spaanplaat, glas, plexi glas, beton, natuur-
en kunststeen. Hecht op vele ondergronden zonder primer. Bestand tegen UV-stralen, regen en zout 
water, gedeeltelijk resistent. Tegen alifatische oplosmiddelen, oliën en vetten en verdunde zuren en 
logen goede stabiliteit, met veel meren (na voorafgaande compatibiliteitstest) onmiddellijk na het 
aanbrengen van nat-in-nat verf compatibel vrij van oplosmiddelen, isocyanaten en siliconen. 
 
Eigenschappen 
Uitstekende hechting, elasticiteit, weerstand tegen verwering en veroudering, schilderen compatibel 
met alkydhars-alsmede coatings, oplosmiddelen. 
Maximaal toegestane totale doorbuiging 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Verwerking 
In de praktijk cartridge is dit product zeer gebruiksvriendelijk en zuinig. FIAP SealFix Active geneest 
door de absorptie van vocht. Pasty, kwast of spaan. Oppervlakken moeten schoon, droog en vrij te 
worden. Hechting en compatibiliteit met kunststof coatings vooraf getest. Dikte is afhankelijk van de 
aard van de lijm of afdichtingsmaterialen. Voorheen altijd uitvoeren hechtingstest. 
Inhoud   290 ml 
Tot  -40° C to +100° C 
Villen   10 minuten. 
Rek bij breuk >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Shore A hardheid  60 (ISO 868) 
UV-bestendigheid  uitstekend 
Processing  +5° C tot 40° C 
 
Houdbaarheid 
In ongeopende originele verpakking houdbaar tot: zie verpakking. 
Koelen. droog en vrij van vorst. 
 
Aansprakelijkheid 
Indien u deze verkeerd, aanvaarden wij geen aansprakelijkheid van welke schade. 
Veiligheidsinformatieblad op verzoek verkrijgbaar voor professionele gebruikers. 
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ES 
 
Adhesivo orgánico y agente de sellado para su uso en la constructin de estanques y sistemas de 
filtración. Tenemos la solución para todos los procedimientos de encolado complicados en zonas 
húmedas. 
 
Material  
Propósito adhesivo de muy alta calidad sobre la base de MS de polímeros híbridos.  
 
Aplicación  
Unión elástica y el sellado de las juntas y uniones en metal y mecánico, eléctrico de ventilación, y la 
tecnología de aire acondicionado. Paisajismo, jardín de invierno y fachada. Especialmente útil para 
estructuras de carga dinámica en la región exterior. Adhesivo muy alta resistencia (también 
galvanizado) sobre diferentes sustratos, tales como metales muchos como el aluminio, acero para 
hormigón, madera, aglomerado, vidrio, plexiglás,, natural y piedra artificial. Se adhiere a muchos 
sustratos sin cebadores. Resistente a los rayos UV, la lluvia y el agua salada, parcialmente 
resistentes. Contra disolventes alifáticos, aceites y grasas y ácidos diluidos y álcalis buena estabilidad, 
con numerosos lagos (después de la prueba de compatibilidad antes) inmediatamente después de la 
aplicación de húmedo sobre húmedo de pintura libres compatible de solventes, isocianatos y silicona.  
 
Propiedades  
Excelente adherencia, elasticidad, resistencia a la intemperie y al envejecimiento, pintar compatible 
con la resina alquídica y barnices de dispersión, sin disolventes.  
Máxima deflexión total admisible de 25 % (ISO 9046)  
 
Transformación  
En cartucho práctica este producto es muy fácil de usar y económico. FIAP SealFix Active cura por la 
absorción de humedad. Pasty, pincel o llana. Las superficies deben estar limpias, secas y sin ser. La 
adhesión y la compatibilidad con los plásticos y revestimientos a prueba previamente. Grosor depende 
de la naturaleza del adhesivo a, o materiales de sellado. Anteriormente siempre realizar una prueba 
de adherencia.  
El contenido   290 ml  
Resistencia   -40° C a +100° C  
Skinning    10 min.  
Alargamiento a la rotura >250 % (DIN53504/IS037)  
Dureza Shore A   60 (ISO 868)  
Resistencia UV   Excelente 
Procesamiento   +5° C a 40° C  
 
Vida útil en almacenamiento  
En envase original cerrado preferente: envases ver.  
Enfriamiento. seco y libre de heladas.  
 
Responsabilidad  
Cuando son mal, no asumimos ninguna responsabilidad de cualquier daño. Datos de seguridad 
disponible bajo petición del usuario profesional.  
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IT 
 
Adesivo professionale e sigillante per l'uso nella costruzione di due stagni e sistemi di filtrazione. 
Abbiamo la soluzione per tutte le procedure di incollaggio complicate in zone umide. 
 
Materiale 
Adesivo scopo di alta qualità sulla base di MS polimero ibrido. 
 
Applicazione 
Incollaggio flessibile e la sigillatura di giunture e giunti in metallo e meccanica, elettrica, ventilazione e 
climatizzazione. Paesaggistica, giardino d'inverno e la facciata. Particolarmente utile per strutture 
dinamicamente caricati nella regione esterna. Adesivo resistenza molto elevata (anche zincato) su 
supporti diversi, come molti metalli come l'alluminio, cemento armato, legno, truciolato, vetro, 
plexiglas,, naturale e pietra artificiale. Aderisce a molti substrati senza primer. Resistente ai raggi UV, 
pioggia e acqua salata, parzialmente resistente. Contro solventi alifatici, oli e grassi ed acidi diluiti e 
agli alcali buona stabilità, con numerosi laghi (dopo la prova di compatibilità prima), subito dopo 
l'applicazione del bagnato su bagnato vernice gratis compatibile di solventi, isocianati e silicone. 
 
Proprietà 
Ottima adesione, elasticità, resistenza agli agenti atmosferici e all'invecchiamento, dipingere 
compatibile con resina alchidica e vernici acriliche, solventi. 
Deformazione massima ammissibile totale del 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Elaborazione 
In pratica cartuccia di questo prodotto è molto facile da usare ed economico. FIAP SealFix Active per 
l'assorbimento di umidità. Pasty, pennello o spatola. Le superfici devono essere pulite, asciutte e prive 
essere. Adesione e compatibilità con le materie plastiche e rivestimenti testati in anticipo. Spessore 
dipende dalla natura del collante, o materiali sigillanti. In precedenza sempre eseguire il test di 
adesione. 
Contenuto   290 ml 
Resistenza   -40° C a +100° C 
Skinning    10 min. 
Allungamento a rottura >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Durezza Shore A   60 (ISO 868) 
Resistenza ai raggi UV Ottina 
Elaborazione   +5° C a 40° C 
 
Durata di conservazione 
In confezione originale chiusa preferibilmente entro il: vedere la confezione. 
Raffreddamento. asciutto e privo di gelo. 
 
Responsabilità 
Quando in modo abusivo, non ci assumiamo alcuna responsabilità di eventuali danni. Scheda dati di 
sicurezza disponibile su richiesta per gli utilizzatori professionali. 
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HU 
 
Profi ragasztó és tömítő szer használata a constructin tavak és szűrő rendszereket. Megvan a 
megoldás az összes bonyolult ragasztás eljárást nedves területeken. 
 
Anyag 
Céljából ragasztó nagyon jó minőségű alapján az SM hibrid polimer. 
 
Alkalmazás 
Rugalmas ragasztás és tömítés a varratok és az ízületek a fém és a mechanikus, elektromos, szellőző 
és légkondicionáló technológia. Parkosítás, télikert és homlokzat. Különösen hasznos a dinamikusan 
betöltött szerkezetek a külső régióban. Nagyon magas szilárdságú ragasztó (szintén horganyzott) a 
különböző anyagok, mint például a sok fémet, például alumínium, acél, fa, faforgácslap, üveg, plexi 
üveg, beton, természetes és mesterséges kő. Tapad számos aljzatok nélkül alapozók. Ellenáll az UV 
sugarak, az eső és a sós víz, részben ellenálló. Against alifás oldószerekkel, olajokkal és zsírokkal, 
valamint híg savak és lúgok jó stabilitás, sok tavak (az előzetes összeférhetőségi vizsgálat) 
közvetlenül alkalmazása után nedves-nedves festék kompatibilis mentes oldószerek, izocianátok és 
szilikon. 
 
Tulajdon 
Kiváló tapadás, rugalmasság, ellenállás időjárás és öregedés, festeni összeegyeztethető alkidgyanta 
és diszperziós bevonatok, oldószermentes. 
Legnagyobb megengedett teljes alakváltozás 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Feldolgozás 
A gyakorlati patron ez a termék nagyon felhasználóbarát és gazdaságos. FIAP SealFix Active 
gyógyítja a nedvességet vegyen fel. Pasty, ecsettel vagy simítóval. Az alapfelület legyen tiszta, száraz, 
és ingyenes is. Tapadás és kompatibilitás műanyagok és bevonatok tesztelték előre. Vastagság 
természetétől függ a ragasztó, vagy tömítő anyagok. Korábban mindig végezzen tapadási próbát. 
Tartalom    290 ml 
Ellenállás   -40° C és +100° C 
Nyúzás    10 perc. 
Nyúlás   >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Shore A keménység  60 (ISO 868) 
UV ellenállás   kiváló 
Feldolgozás   +5° C-tól -40° C 
 
Szavatossági idő 
Az eredeti, bontatlan csomagolásban Minőségét megőrzi: lásd a csomagoláson. 
Hűtés. száraz és fagymentes. 
 
Felelősség 
Amikor visszaélnek, nem vállalunk felelősséget semmilyen kárt. Biztonsági adatlap kérésre a szakmai 
felhasználók számára. 
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PT 
 
Adesivo profissional e agente de vedação para utilização na constructin de lagos e sistemas de 
filtração. Nós temos a solução para todos os procedimentos de colagem complicados em áreas 
molhadas. 
 
Material 
Adesivo de uso de muito alta qualidade, com base em MS híbrido polímero. 
 
Aplicação 
União elástica e selagem de costuras e juntas em metal e mecânica, ventilação, elétrica e tecnologia 
de condicionamento de ar. Paisagismo do jardim de inverno, e fachada. Especialmente útil para 
estruturas dinamicamente carregadas na região externa. Força adesiva muito alta (também 
galvanizado) em diferentes substratos, tais como muitos metais, tais como alumínio, aço, betão, 
madeira de aglomerado de vidro, plexi, vidro, pedra natural e artificial. Adere a vários substratos sem 
primers. Resistente aos raios UV, chuva e água salgada, parcialmente resistente. Contra solventes 
alifáticos, óleos e graxas e ácidos diluídos e boa estabilidade, com álcalis muitos lagos (após o teste 
de compatibilidade antes), imediatamente após a aplicação de wet-on-wet paint livres compatível de 
solventes, isocianatos e silicone. 
 
Propriedades 
Excelente aderência, elasticidade, resistência ao intemperismo e envelhecimento, pintar compatível 
com resina alquídica e revestimentos de dispersão, livre de solventes. 
Deflexão máxima admissível total 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Processamento 
Em cartucho prático deste produto é muito amigável e econômica. Curas FIAP SealFix Active por 
absorção de umidade. Escova pastosa, ou espátula. As superfícies devem estar limpas, secas e sem 
ser. Adesão e de compatibilidade com plásticos e revestimentos testados previamente. Espessura 
depende da natureza da substância adesiva, ou materiais de vedação. Anteriormente sempre realizar 
o teste de aderência. 
Conteúdo   290 ml 
Resistência de   -40° C a +100° C 
Esfola    10 min. 
Alongamento à rupture >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Dureza Shore A   60 (ISO 868) 
Resistência aos raios UV Excelente 
Processamento  +5° C a 40° C 
 
Prazo de Validade 
Em embalagem original de preferência antes de: ver embalagem. 
Refrigeração. seca e livre de geada. 
 
Responsabilidade 
Quando mal utilizado, não assumimos qualquer responsabilidade de qualquer dano. Ficha de 
segurança fornecida a pedido de utilizadores profissionais. 
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TR 
 
Havuzların ve filtrasyon sistemleri YAPI kullanım için, profesyonel yapıştırıcı ve sızdırmazlık maddesi. 
Biz ıslak hacimlerde tüm karmaşık yapıştırma işlemleri için çözüm var. 
 
Malzeme 
MS melez polimer bazında çok yüksek kalitede amaçlı bir yapıştırıcıdır. 
 
Uygulama 
Elastik yapıştırma ve metal ve mekanik, elektrik, havalandırma ve klima teknolojisi dikişleri ve eklem 
sızdırmazlık. Peyzaj, kış bahçesi ve cephe.Dış bölgede dinamik olarak yüklenen yapılar için özellikle 
yararlıdır. Gibi, alüminyum, çelik, ahşap, sunta, cam, pleksi cam, beton, doğal ve yapay taş gibi birçok 
metal gibi farklı yüzeylerde, üzerinde çok yüksek yapışma gücü (aynı zamanda galvanizli). Primerler 
olmadan birçok yüzeye yapışır. UV ışınlarına karşı dayanıklı, yağmur ve tuzlu su, kısmen dayanıklıdır. 
Solventler, izosiyanat ve silikon uyumlu ücretsiz alifatik solventler, yağlar ve gresler ve seyreltik asitler 
ve alkaliler İyi İstikrar, çok sayıda göl ile (önceki uyumluluk testinden sonra) hemen ıslak üzerine ıslak 
boya uygulamasından sonra karşı. 
 
Özellikler 
Mükemmel yapışma, esneklik, ayrışma ve yaşlanma direnci, alkid reçine ve dispersiyon boyaları, 
solvent içermeyen uyumlu boya. 
Maksimum izin verilebilir toplam sapma 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Işleme 
Pratik kartuş bu ürün dostu ve ekonomik derece kullanıcı. Nem emme tarafından FIAP SealFix Aktif 
kürleri. Pasty, fırça veya mala. Yüzeyler temiz, kuru ve rahat şekilde olmalıdır. Önceden test plastik ve 
kaplamalar ile Adezyon ve uyumluluk. Kalınlık için, yapışkan veya sızdırmazlık malzemelerinin 
doğasına bağlıdır. Önceden hep yapışma testi gerçekleştirin. 
İçerik    290 ml 
Direnç    -40° C ila +100° C 
Kabuklanma  10 dk 
Kopma Uzaması  >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
A sertliği  Shore  60 (ISO 868) 
UV direnci  Mükemmel 
İşleme    +5° C ile 40° C 
 
Raf ömrü 
En önce açılmamış orijinal ambalajında: ambalaja bakınız. 
Soğutma. Kuru ve don. 
 
Yükümlülük 
Yanlış, biz herhangi bir zarar herhangi bir sorumluluk kabul. Profesyonel kullanıcılar için istek üzerine 
Güvenlik Bilgi Formu sağlanır. 
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FI 
 
Professional liima ja tiiviste aine käytettäväksi constructin lampien ja suodatus järjestelmiä. Meillä on 
ratkaisu kaikkiin monimutkaisia liimaamalla menettelyt kosteissa tiloissa. 
 
Materiaali 
Tarkoitus liima erittäin korkealaatuisia perusteella MS hybridi polymeerin. 
 
Sovellus 
Elastinen liimaus ja tiivistys saumat ja liitokset metalli-ja mekaanisen, sähkö-, ilmanvaihto-ja 
ilmastointitekniikka. Maisemointi, talvipuutarha ja julkisivu. Erityisen hyödyllinen ladataan dynaamisesti 
rakenteiden ulommalla alueella. Erittäin suuren tartuntalujuuden (myös galvanoitu) eri alustoille, kuten 
monet metallit, kuten alumiini, teräs, puu, lastulevy, lasi, plexi lasi, betoni, luonnon-ja keinotekoinen 
kivi. Noudattaa monia substraatteja ilman alukkeita. Kestää UV-säteiltä, sade ja meriveden, osittain 
kestävä. Vastaan alifaattisia liuottimia, öljyjä ja rasvoja sekä laimeita happoja ja emäksiä Hyvä vakaus, 
ja monet järvet (jälkeen ennen yhteensopivuus testi) heti käytön jälkeen märkää-märälle maali 
yhteensopivia liuottimia, isosyanaatteja ja silikoni. 
 
Ominaisuudet 
Erinomainen tarttuvuus, elastisuus, kestävyys sään ja ikääntymisen maalata yhteensopiva 
alkydihartsin ja hajonta pinnoitteet, liuotteeton. 
Suurin sallittu kokonaismäärä taipuma 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Käsittely 
Käytännön kasetti tämä tuote on erittäin käyttäjäystävällinen ja edullinen. FIAP SealFix Active kovettuu 
kosteuden imeytymistä. Pasty harjalla tai lastalla. Pintojen tulee olla puhtaita ja kuivia olla. Tarttuvuus 
ja yhteensopivuus muovien ja päällysteiden testata etukäteen. Paksuus riippuu luonteesta liima, tai 
pinnoitteilla. Aiemmin aina suorittaa Adheesiokokeessa. 
Sisältö   290 ml 
Resistance  -40° C +100° C 
Nylkeminen  10 min. 
Murtovenymä >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Shore A-kovuus on  60 (ISO 868) 
UV kestävyys  Erinomainen 
Käsitellään  +5° C: sta 40° C: ssa 
 
Varastointiaika 
Avaamattomassa alkuperäispakkauksessa Parasta ennen: katso pakkaus. 
Jäähdytys. kuivia ja pakkasta. 
 
Vastuu 
Kun väärin, emme ota mitään vastuuta vahingosta. Käyttöturvallisuustiedote saatavilla pyynnöstä 
ammattikäyttäjille. 
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SE 
 
Professionell vidhäftningsmedel och tätningsmedel för användning vid constructin av dammar och 
filtreringssystem. Vi har lösningen för alla komplicerade limning förfaranden våtutrymmen. 
 
Material 
Syfte bindemedel av mycket hög kvalitet på grundval av MS-hybrid polymer. 
 
Ansökan 
Elastisk fogning och tätning av fogar och skarvar i metall och mekaniska, elektriska, ventilation och 
luftkonditionering teknik. Landskapsarkitektur, vinterträdgård och fasad. Speciellt användbar för 
dynamiskt belastade konstruktioner i det yttre området. Mycket hög vidhäftningshållfasthet (även 
galvaniserad) på olika substrat, såsom många metaller såsom aluminium, stål, trä, spånskivor, glas, 
plexiglas, betong, natur-och konststen. Vidhäftar många substrat utan primrar. Resistent mot UV-
strålar, regn och saltvatten, delvis resistent. Mot alifatiska lösningsmedel, oljor och fetter samt 
utspädda syror och alkalier god stabilitet, med många sjöar (efter tidigare beständighetsprovningen) 
omedelbart efter applicering av våt-på-våt färg kompatibel fria från lösningsmedel, isocyanater och 
silikon. 
 
Egenskaper 
Utmärkt vidhäftning, elasticitet, motståndskraft mot väderpåverkan och åldrande, måla kompatibel med 
alkydharts och beläggningar spridning, lösningsmedelsfri. 
Högsta tillåtna totala deformation 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Bearbetning 
I praktiken patron denna produkt är mycket användarvänlig och ekonomisk. FIAP SealFix Active 
botemedel genom absorption av fukt. Pasty, borste eller spackel. Ytorna måste vara rena, torra och 
fria att. Vidhäftning och kompatibilitet med plaster och beläggningar testade i förväg. Tjocklek beror på 
vilken typ av lim, eller tätningsmaterial. Tidigare alltid utföra vidhäftningstest. 
Innehåll   290 ml 
Resistans  -40° C till +100° C. 
Flås   10 minuter 
Brottöjning >250% (DIN53504/IS037) 
Shore A-hårdhet  60 (ISO 868) 
UV-beständighet  utmärkt 
Bearbetning  +5° C till 40° C. 
 
Hållbarhet 
I oöppnad originalförpackning Bäst före: se förpackning. 
Kylning. torr och fri från frost. 
 
Ansvar 
När missbrukas, antar vi inget ansvar för eventuella skador. Säkerhetsdatablad finns att tillgå på 
begäran för professionella användare. 
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DK 
 
Professionel klæbemiddel og forseglingsmiddel til anvendelse i constructin af damme og filtrering. Vi 
har løsningen for alle komplicerede limning procedurer i våde områder. 
 
Materiale 
Formål lim af meget høj kvalitet på basis af MS hybrid polymer. 
 
Ansøgning 
Elastisk limning og forsegling af sømme og samlinger i metal og mekaniske, elektriske, ventilations-og 
klimaanlæg teknologi. Landskabspleje, vinterhave og facade. Især nyttig for dynamisk indlæst 
strukturer i det ydre område. Meget høj klæbestyrke (også galvaniseret) på forskellige substrater, 
såsom mange metaller, såsom aluminium, stål, træ, spånplader, glas, plexi glas, beton, naturlige og 
kunstige sten. Klæber til mange substrater uden primere. Modstandsdygtig over for UV-stråler, regn og 
saltvand, delvist resistent. Imod alifatiske opløsningsmidler, olier og fedtstoffer og fortyndede syrer og 
baser god stabilitet, med mange søer (efter forudgående kompatibilitet test) umiddelbart efter påføring 
af vådt-i-vådt maling kompatibel fri for opløsningsmidler, isocyanater og silikone. 
 
Egenskaber 
Fremragende vedhæftning, elasticitet, modstandsdygtighed over for vejrlig og aldring, male forenelig 
med alkydharpiks og spredning belægninger, opløsningsmiddelfri. 
Største tilladte total nedbøjning 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Behandling 
I praktisk patron dette produkt er meget brugervenligt og økonomisk. FIAP SealFix Active hærder ved 
optagelse af fugt. Pasty, pensel eller murske. Overflader skal være rene, tørre og fri blive. Adhæsion 
og kompatibilitet med plast og belægninger testet på forhånd. Tykkelsen afhænger af arten af 
klæbemidlet til eller tætningsmaterialer. Tidligere altid udføre adhæsionstest. 
Indhold   290 ml 
Resistance  -40° C til +100° C 
Flåning   10 min. 
Brudforlængelse >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Shore A hårdhed  60 (ISO 868) 
UV-resistens  fremragende 
Behandling  +5° C til 40° C 
 
Holdbarhed 
I uåbnet original emballage holdbar til: se emballagen. 
Afkøling. tør og fri for frost. 
 
Ansvar 
Når misbrugt, påtager vi os intet ansvar for eventuelle skader. Sikkerhedsdatablad kan på anmodning 
af erhvervsmæssige brugere. 
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PL 
 
Klej i zawodowego środek uszczelniający do stosowania w constructin stawów i do filtracji. Mamy 
rozwiązanie dla wszystkich skomplikowanych procedur klejenia w pomieszczeniach wilgotnych. 
 
Tworzywo 
Zastosowanie kleju bardzo wysokiej jakości w oparciu o MS polimeru hybrydowego. 
 
Wplikacja 
Elastyczne klejenie i uszczelnianie szwów i złączy w metalu i mechanicznych, elektrycznych, 
wentylacji i techniki klimatyzacyjnej. Architektura krajobrazu, ogród zimowy i elewacji. Szczególnie 
przydatne do konstrukcji obciążonych dynamicznie w obszarze zewnętrznym. Bardzo wysoka 
przyczepność (także ocynkowanej) na różnych podłożach, takich jak wielu metali, takich jak 
aluminium, beton stal, drewno, płyty wiórowe, szkło, pleksi szkła, naturalnego kamienia i sztucznym. 
Przylega do wielu podłoży bez starterów. Odporny na działanie promieni UV, deszcz i słoną wodą, 
częściowo odporne. Przeciwko alifatycznych rozpuszczalników, olejów i smarów oraz kwasy i zasady 
rozcieńczonych Stabilności dobre, z licznymi jeziorami (po uprzedniej kontroli zgodności) natychmiast 
po aplikacji farby mokre na mokre kompatybilny zawiera rozpuszczalników, izocyjanianów i silikonu. 
 
Właściwości 
Doskonała przyczepność, elastyczność, odporność na warunki atmosferyczne i starzenie się, malować 
kompatybilny z żywicy alkidowej i powłok dyspersyjnych bez rozpuszczalnika. 
Maksymalne dopuszczalne ugięcie całkowite 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Przetwarzanie 
W praktycznym wkładzie produkt ten jest bardzo łatwy w obsłudze i ekonomiczny. FIAP SealFix Active 
leczy poprzez absorpcję wilgoci. Pasty, szczotki lub szpachli. Powierzchnie muszą być czyste, suche i 
wolne jest. Przyczepność i kompatybilność z tworzyw sztucznych i powłok testowanych wcześniej. 
Grubość zależy od rodzaju kleju, lub materiały uszczelniające. Wcześniej zawsze wykonać próbę 
przyczepności. 
Zawartość   290 ml 
Resistance   -40° C do +100° C 
Skinning    10 min. 
Wydłużenie przy zerwaniu  >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Twardość Shore A   60 (ISO 868) 
Odporność na UV  Doskonała 
Przetwarzanie   +5° C do 40° C 
 
Okres przydatności do użycia 
W zamkniętym oryginalnym opakowaniu, najlepiej przed: patrz opakowanie. 
Chłodzenie. suche i wolne od mrozu. 
 
Odpowiedzialność 
Kiedy nadużywana, nie ponosimy żadnej odpowiedzialności jakiegokolwiek uszkodzenia. Karta 
charakterystyki dostępna na życzenie dla użytkowników zawodowych. 
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CZ 
 
Profesionální lepidlo a těsnicí hmota pro použití v constructin rybníků a filtračních systémů. Máme 
řešení pro všechny složité lepení postupů ve vlhkých prostorách. 
 
Materiál 
Účel lepidlo velmi vysoké kvalitě na základě MS hybridní polymeru. 
 
Aplikace 
Elastické lepení a utěsnění švů a spojů v kovu a mechanické, elektrické, větrání a klimatizace 
technologie. Terénní úpravy, zimní zahrada a fasáda. Zvláště vhodné pro dynamicky namáhaných 
konstrukcí ve vnějším regionu. Velmi vysoká přilnavost (i pozinkované) na různých podkladech, jako 
mnoho kovů, jako je hliník, ocel, dřevo, dřevotřískové desky, sklo, plexi skla, betonu, přírodního a 
umělého kamene. Přilne k mnoha podklady bez primery. Odolný proti UV záření, déšť a slaná voda, 
částečně odolný. Proti alifatické olejů rozpouštědel a mazadel a zředěných kyselin a alkálií dobrá 
stabilita, s mnoha jezery (po předchozí zkoušku kompatibility) ihned po použití mokré do mokrého 
nátěru kompatibilní bez izokyanátů rozpouštědel a silikonu. 
 
Vlastnosti 
Vynikající přilnavost, pružnost, odolnost proti povětrnostním vlivům a stárnutí, malovat kompatibilní s 
alkydové pryskyřice a disperzní nátěry, bez rozpouštědla. 
Maximální přípustná celková deformace 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Zpracování 
V praktické kazetě tento produkt je velmi uživatelsky příjemný a ekonomický. FIAP SealFix Active í léčí 
podle absorpce vlhkosti. Pasty, štětcem nebo stěrkou. Povrchy musí být čisté, suché a zbavené být. 
Přilnavost a kompatibilita s plasty a nátěrové hmoty testovaných předem. Tloušťka závisí na povaze 
lepidla na, nebo těsnících materiálů. Dříve vždy provést zkoušku přilnavosti. 
Obsah    290 ml 
Odolnost    -40° C do +100° C 
Skinning    10 min. 
Prodloužení při přetržení  >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Shore A    60 (ISO 868) 
Odolnost vůči UV záření  vynikající 
Zpracování   +5° C až 40° C 
 
Skladovatelnost 
V neotevřeném originálním balení Best před: viz obal. 
Chlazení. suché a bez mrazu. 
 
Odpovědnost 
Když zneužity, nepřebíráme žádnou odpovědnost škody. Bezpečnostní list na vyžádání pro 
profesionální uživatele. 
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RU 
 
Профессиональный клей и герметик для использования в constructin прудов и системы 
фильтрации. У нас есть решение для всех сложных процедур склеивания во влажных 
помещениях. 
 
материал 
Цель клей очень высокого качества, на основе MS гибридных полимеров. 
 
приложение 
Эластичного склеивания и герметизации швов и стыков в металлических и механических, 
электрических, вентиляции и кондиционирования воздуха. Ландшафтный дизайн, зимний сад и 
фасад. Особенно полезны для динамически загружаемых структур во внешней области. Очень 
высокая прочность сцепления (в том числе оцинкованный) на различных подложках, таких как 
многие металлы, такие как алюминий, сталь, дерево, ДСП, стекло, плексиглас стекла, бетона, 
натурального и искусственного камня. Примыкающий ко многим основаниям, без грунтовки. 
Устойчив к УФ-лучей, дождя и соленой воде, частично устойчив. Против алифатических 
растворителей, масел и смазок и разбавленных кислот и щелочей хорошей стабильностью, с 
множеством озер (после предварительного теста совместимости) сразу после нанесения 
мокрым по мокрому краска совместимы содержит растворителей, изоцианатов и силикона. 
 
свойства 
Отличная адгезия, эластичность, устойчивость к старению и атмосферным воздействиям, 
краски совместимы с алкидных смол и дисперсионных покрытий, растворителей. 
Максимально допустимый общий прогиб 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
обработка 
В практической картридж этот продукт является очень удобным и экономичным. FIAP SealFix 
Активное лечение за счет поглощения влаги. Пастообразных, кистью или шпателем. 
Поверхности должны быть чистыми, сухими и не быть. Адгезию и совместимость с 
пластмассами и покрытий протестированы заранее. Толщина зависит от характера клея или 
уплотнительных материалов. Раньше всегда выполняют тест на адгезию. 
Содержание     290 мл 
Сопротивление     -40° C до +100° C 
Снятие шкур     10 мин. 
Относительное удлинение при разрыве >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Твердость по Шору А    60 (ISO 868) 
Стойкость к ультрафиолетовому   излучению отлично 
Обработка     +5° C до 40° C 
 
срок годности 
В закрытой заводской упаковке срок годности: см. упаковку. 
Охлаждение. сухой и свободной от мороза. 
 
ответственность 
При неправильном, мы не несем ответственности за любой ущерб. Паспорт безопасности 
предоставляется по запросу для профессиональных пользователей. 
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UA 
 
Професійний клей і герметик для використання в constructin ставків і системи фільтрації. У нас є 
рішення для всіх складних процедур склеювання у вологих приміщеннях. 
 
матеріал 
Мета клей дуже високої якості, на основі MS гібридних полімерів. 
 
додаток 
Еластичного склеювання і герметизації швів і стиків у металевих і механічних, електричних, 
вентиляції та кондиціонування повітря. Ландшафтний дизайн, зимовий сад і фасад. Особливо 
корисні для динамічно завантажуваних структур у зовнішній області. Дуже висока міцність 
зчеплення (у тому числі оцинкований) на різних підкладках, таких як багато метали, такі як 
алюміній, сталь, дерево, ДСП, скло, плексиглас скла, бетону, натурального і штучного каменю. 
Примикає до багатьох підстав, без грунтовки. Стійкий до УФ-променів, дощу і солоній воді, 
частково стійкий. Проти аліфатичних розчинників, мастил і розбавлених кислот і лугів хорошою 
стабільністю, з безліччю озер (після попереднього тесту сумісності) відразу після нанесення 
мокрим по мокрому фарба сумісні містить розчинників, ізоціанатів і силікону. 
 
властивості 
Відмінна адгезія, еластичність, стійкість до старіння і атмосферних впливів, фарби сумісні з 
алкідних смол і дисперсійних покриттів, розчинників. 
Максимально допустимий загальний прогин 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
обробка 
У практичній картридж цей продукт є дуже зручним і економічним. FIAP SealFix Активне 
лікування за рахунок поглинання вологи. Пастоподібних, пензлем або шпателем. Поверхні 
повинні бути чистими, сухими і не бути. Адгезію і сумісність з пластмасами і покриттів 
протестовані заздалегідь. Товщина залежить від характеру клею або ущільнювальних 
матеріалів. Раніше завжди виконують тест на адгезію. 
Зміст     290 мл 
Опір     -40° C до +100° C 
Зняття шкір    10 хв. 
Відносне подовження при розриві  >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Твердість по Шору А   60 (ISO 868) 
Стійкість до ультрафіолетового  випромінювання відмінно 
Обробка     +5° C до 40° C 
 
термін придатності 
У закритій заводській упаковці термін придатності: див. упаковку. 
Охолодження. сухий і вільною від морозу. 
 
відповідальність 
При неправильному, ми не несемо відповідальності за будь-які збитки. Паспорт безпеки 
надається за запитом для професійних користувачів. 
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RO 
 
Adeziv profesional și agent de etanșare pentru utilizare în constructin iazurilor și a sistemelor de 
filtrare. Avem solutia pentru toate procedurile complicate lipirea în zonele umede. 
 
Material 
Adeziv scopul de foarte buna calitate pe baza de MS polimer hibrid. 
 
Cerere 
Lipirea elastică și de etanșare a cusături și îmbinări din metal și mecanice, electrice ventilație și aer 
condiționat tehnologie. De amenajare a teritoriului, grădină de iarnă și fațade. Utilă în special pentru 
structuri încărcate dinamic din regiune exterioară. Rezistență adeziv foarte mare (de asemenea, 
galvanizat) pe diferite substraturi, cum ar fi metalele de multe, cum ar fi aluminiu, otel beton, lemn, 
PAL, sticla, plexi sticlă, piatră artificială și naturală. Aderă la multe substraturi, fără primeri. Rezistent la 
razele UV, ploaie si apa sarata, parțial rezistente. Împotriva alifatice solvenți, uleiuri și grăsimi și acizi 
diluați și baze de stabilitate este bun, cu multe lacuri (după test de compatibilitate înainte) imediat după 
aplicarea ud-pe-ud vopsea fără solvenți, compatibil cu izocianați și silicon. 
 
Proprietăți 
Aderenta excelenta, elasticitate, rezistenta la intemperii si imbatranire, vopsea compatibile cu rasini 
alchidice si acoperiri de dispersie, fara solvent. 
Maximă deformare totale admisibile de 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
Prelucrare 
În cartușul de practică acest produs este foarte ușor de utilizat și economic. FIAP SealFix Active prin 
absorbție de umiditate. Sub formă de pastă, cu pensula sau spatula. Suprafetele trebuie sa fie curate, 
uscate și fără să fie. Aderență și compatibilitatea cu materiale plastice și acoperiri testate în prealabil. 
Grosimea depinde de natura adeziv, sau materiale de etansare. Anterior, întotdeauna efectuați testul 
de aderenta. 
Conținut    290 ml 
Rezistența   -40° C la +100° C 
Jupuirii    10 min. 
Alungirea la rupere   >250 % (DIN53504/IS037) 
Duritate Shore A   60 (ISO 868) 
Rezistenta la UV   Excelentă 
Prelucrare   +5° C la 40° C 
 
Termen de Valabilitate 
În ambalajul original Cel mai bun înainte de: vezi ambalajul. 
Răcire. uscate și lipsite de îngheț. 
 
Răspundere 
Când uzurpată, ne asumăm nici o responsabilitate cu privire la orice daune. Fișa cu date de disponibilă 
la cerere pentru utilizatorii profesioniști. 
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BG 
 
Професионално лепило и запечатване агент за използване в constructin на езера и филтриращи 
системи. Ние имаме решение за всички сложни процедури за лепене в мокри помещения. 
 
материал 
Цел лепило с много високо качество на базата на MS хибриден полимер. 
 
прилагане 
Еластично лепене и уплътняване на шевове и фуги в метални и механични, електрически, 
вентилация и технологиите, климатик. Озеленяване, зимна градина и фасада. Особено полезни 
за динамично натоварени структури във външната региона. Много висока якост на сцепление 
(поцинкована) на различни основи, като много метали като алуминий, стомана, дърво, ПДЧ, 
стъкло, плексиглас стъкло, бетон, естествен и изкуствен камък. Прилепва към много основи без 
грундове. Устойчив на UV лъчи, дъжд и солена вода, частично устойчиви. Срещу алифатни 
разтворители, масла и греси и разредени киселини и основи добра стабилност, с много езера, 
(след предварително тест за съвместимост) веднага след прилагането на мокро в мокро боя 
съвместим свободни от разтворители, изоцианати и силикон. 
 
Имоти 
Отлична адхезия, еластичност, устойчивост на атмосферни влияния и стареене, боя 
съвместимо с алкидна смола и дисперсионни покрития, без разтворители. 
Максимално допустимата обща деформация 25 % (ISO 9046) 
 
обработване 
В практическата касета този продукт е много лесен и икономичен. FIAP SealFix Активни лекува 
чрез абсорбиране на влага. Пастьозно, четка или мистрия. Повърхностите трябва да са чисти, 
сухи и без да се. Адхезия и съвместимост с пластмаси и покрития, тествани предварително. 
Дебелината зависи от естеството на лепилото, или уплътнителни материали. Преди винаги 
изпълнява тест адхезия. 
Съдържание   290 мл 
Resistance   -40° C до +100° C 
Skinning    10 минути. 
Удължение при скъсване  >250% (DIN53504/IS037) 
Твърдост по Шор А  60 (ISO 868) 
UV устойчивост   отлична 
Обработка   5° C до 40° C 
 
Срок на годност 
В неотворени оригинални опаковки Най-добър до: виж опаковката. 
Охлаждане. суха и почистена от измръзване. 
 
отговорност 
Когато злоупотребява, ние не поемаме отговорност за всички повреди. Информационен лист за 
безопасност по искане за професионални потребители. 
 


